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20
Superior Courts CLERK 07 UURTS
Western Jubicial Cirenit SUPERIC"STATE
dtbens-Clacke-and-Cronee-Counties DECHU T hoamiat o
Honorable Lawton E. Stephens P.O. Box 8064
Judge October 16, 2025 Athens, GA. 30603

(706) 613-3175
(706) 613-3179 Fax

Ms. Elisa Zarate Ms. Angela Elder-Johnson
Clerk of Superior Court Clerk of Superior Court
Athens-Clarke County Courthouse Oconee County Courthouse
Athens, Georgia 30601 Watkinsville, Georgia 30677
Mr. Kalki Yalamanchili Mr. John Donnelly

District Attorney, Western Judicial Circuit W.J.C. Public Defender Office
Athens-Clarke County Courthouse P.O. Box 1644

Athens, Georgia 30601 Athens, Georgia 30603

RE: Probation Revocation Status Conference Schedule
Probation Revocation Hearing Schedule
Arraignment schedule for Athens-Clarke and Oconee Counties
Status Conference schedule .

Please find attached the schedules for the above-referenced list for 202

Lawton E. Stephens

LES:cab

cc: Conflict Defender’s Office
State Probation Office
County Probation Office
CSRA Probation Services, Inc.
Court Administrator .
Sheriff's Office — Clarke and Oconee



Arraignment dates for Athens-Clarke County for 2026 to be held in Athens-Clarke County

January 28 9:30 a.m.
February 25 930 amt
March 25 9:30 a.m.
April 21 9:30 a.m.
May 20 9:30 am.
June 24 9:30 a.m.
July 22 9:30 a.m.
September 2 9:30 a.m.
September 30 9:30 a.m.
November 4 9:30 a.m.
December 9 9:30 am.
January 6, 2027 9:30 a.m.

Arraignment dates for Oconee County for 2026 to be held in Oconee County

January 29 9:30 a.m.
March 18 9:30 a.m.
June 3 9:30 a.m.
August 19 9:30 a.m.
October 1 9:30 a.m.

December 2 9:30 a.m.



Probation Status Conferences — 2026

January 27
February 24
March 24
April 20

May 19

June 23

July 21
September 1
September 29
November 3
December 8
January 5, 2027

January 27
February 24
March 24
April 20

May 19

June 23

July 21
September 1
September 29
November 3
December 8
January 5, 2027

9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30 am.

Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County

Probation Revocation Hearings - 2026

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County
Athens-Clarke County



Status Conferences — 2026

January 16 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
February-10 930am: Athens-Clarke Comty
March 10 9:30 a.m.’ Athens-Clarke County
April 16 9:30 am. Athens-Clarke County
May 21 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
June 18 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
July 16 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
August 13 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
September 15 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
October 14 9:30 a.um. Athens-Clarke County
November 10 9:30 a.m. Athens-Clarke County
December 21 9:30 am. Athens-Clarke County



